PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karin Czech	02/18/2010
Ulrike Mahring	02/17/2010
Michael Ferenz	02/17/2010
Christian Hartung	02/17/2010
Hannelore Foetsch	02/22/2010
Juergen Meyer	02/22/2010
Sascha Herrwerth	02/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Goldschmidt GmbH
Street Address:	Goldschmidtstrasse 100
City:	Essen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-45127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12761750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: TMORAN@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24833

501160784 PATENT REEL: 024302 FRAME: 0570

12761750

.H. 640 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie S. Szivos
Total Attachments: 21	
source=24833_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page12.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page13.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page14.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page15.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page16.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page17.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page18.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page19.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page20.tif	
source=24833_Assignment#page21.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024302 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Evonik Goldschmidt GmbH a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Goldschmidtstrasse 100, D-45127 Essen its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on February 16, 2010, February 17, 2010, February 18, 2010 and February 22, 2010 and is entitled EMULSIFIER INCLUDING GLYCERIN-MODIFIED ORGANOPOLYSILOXANES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Lanu Gech
Date: 02/18/2010 Witness: DHS10	Karin Czech
Witness: WHESE	
	Ulrike Mahring
Date:	-
Witness:	
Date:	Michael Ferenz
Witness:	
Date:	Christian Hartung
Witness:	

_	Hannelore Fötsch
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	Jürgen Meyer
Date:	
Witness:	
Deter	Sascha Herrwerth
Date:	
Witness:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Evonik Goldschmidt GmbH a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Goldschmidtstrasse 100, D-45127 Essen its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on February 16, 2010, February 17, 2010, February 18, 2010 and February 22, 2010 and is entitled EMULSIFIER INCLUDING GLYCERIN-MODIFIED ORGANOPOLYSILOXANES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Karin Czech
Witness:	
Date: 02/17/2010 Witness: Victorel Comes	Unike Moh. Ulrike Mahring
Date:	Michael Ferenz
Witness:	
Date: Witness:	Christian Hartung

	Hannelore Fötsch	
Date:		
Witness:		
	Jürgen Meyer	
Date:	Jurgen Weyer	
Witness:		
	Sascha Herrwerth	
Date:		
Witness		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Evonik Goldschmidt GmbH a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Goldschmidtstrasse 100, D-45127 Essen its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on February 16, 2010, February 17, 2010, February 18, 2010 and February 22, 2010 and is entitled EMULSIFIER INCLUDING GLYCERIN-MODIFIED ORGANOPOLYSILOXANES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 024302 FRAME: 0578

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date	Karin Czech
Date: Witness:	
	•
Date:	Ulrike Mahring
Witness:	
	Jelas Rene
Date: 02/17/2010	Michael Ferenz
Date: 02/17 /2010 Witness: White han	
Date:	Christian Hartung
Witness:	

	Hannelore Fötsch	
Date:		
Witness:		
	Jürgen Meyer	
Date:		
Witness:		
	Sascha Herrwerth	
Date:	Subona 11011 worth	
W116		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Evonik Goldschmidt GmbH a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Goldschmidtstrasse 100, D-45127 Essen its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on February 16, 2010, February 17, 2010, February 18, 2010 and February 22, 2010 and is entitled EMULSIFIER INCLUDING GLYCERIN-MODIFIED ORGANOPOLYSILOXANES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	and the second s
	Karin Czech
Date:	
Witness:	
	Ulrike Mahring
Date:	Office ividining
Witness:	
	Michael Ferenz
Date:	
Witness:	
Without	
	and
, ,	Christian Hartung
Date: 02/17/2010	-
Witness:	

	Hannelore Fötsch	
Date:		
Witness:		
Date:	Jürgen Meyer	
Witness:		
_	Sascha Herrwerth	
Date:		
Witness:		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Evonik Goldschmidt GmbH a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Goldschmidtstrasse 100, D-45127 Essen its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on February 16, 2010, February 17, 2010, February 18, 2010 and February 22, 2010 and is entitled EMULSIFIER INCLUDING GLYCERIN-MODIFIED ORGANOPOLYSILOXANES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Karin Czech
Date	
Date:	-
Witness:	
	T T 1 3 T 1 T
	Ulrike Mahring
Date:	•
Witness:	
11 202001	
	Michael Ferenz
Date:	
	•
Witness:	
11 101000.	
	Christian Hartung
Date:	
me / m / m / m / m / m / m / m / m / m /	-
Witness:	
Witness:	

	Hannelon Föhch
Date: 02/22/2010	Hannelore Fötsch
Witness: Michaela Kremas	
Date:	Jürgen Meyer
Witness:	
	•
Date:	Sascha Herrwerth
Witness:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Evonik Goldschmidt GmbH a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Goldschmidtstrasse 100, D-45127 Essen its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on February 16, 2010, February 17, 2010, February 18, 2010 and February 22, 2010 and is entitled EMULSIFIER INCLUDING GLYCERIN-MODIFIED ORGANOPOLYSILOXANES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Karin Czech
Witness:	
	Ulrike Mahring
Date:	
Witness:	
	Michael Ferenz
Date:	•
Witness:	
Date:	Christian Hartung
	<u>.</u> .
Witness:	

Date:	Hannelore Potson
Witness:	
	\frac{1}{2}
Date: 02/22/10	Jün∕gen Meyer (/
Witness: Hammelon Fobel	
	Sascha Herrwerth
Date:	
Witness:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Evonik Goldschmidt GmbH a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Goldschmidtstrasse 100, D-45127 Essen its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on February 16, 2010, February 17, 2010, February 18, 2010 and February 22, 2010 and is entitled EMULSIFIER INCLUDING GLYCERIN-MODIFIED ORGANOPOLYSILOXANES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		Karin Czech
Witness:		
		T71 '1 '3 6 1 '
Date:	·	Ulrike Mahring
Witness:		
TT LLECUS.		
Date:		Michael Ferenz
Witness:		
W 1111C55.		
Date:		Christian Hartung
Witness:		

Date:	Hannelore Fötsch
Witness:	
	Jürgen Meyer
Date: Witness:	
witness:	
02 16 2010	Inta time
Date: 2010/02/16	Sascha Herrwerth
Witness: 10m Jenm	

Page 3 of 3